Marshall, Minnesota.

The Village Council of the Village of Garvin, in the County of Lyon, State of Minnesota, does hereby certify:

THAT pursuant to notice thereof duly given as required by law, an election of and for the electors of said Village, was held on September19th, 1945, to determine upon the question, "Shall the Village of Garvin be separated from the Town of Custer so as to become a separate election and assessment district, in accordance with Section 413.05 of Minnesota Statutes of 1941?", and the Judges and Clerk of the said election have certified the result thereof to the Village Council and the said result has been canvassed by the said Village Council and that, at the said election a total of 28 ballots were cast of which 27 were voted "yes" and in favor of the said proposition and I thereof was voted "No" and against the said proposition and that the majority of the ballots cast at the said election being in favor thereof, the proposition was duly declared to be carried, by the Village Council at its meeting held on October 1st, 1945.

THAT the foregoing is the result of the said election and is hereby certified to you in accordance with Section 413.05 of Minnesota Statutes of 1941 for the purpose of having the said Village set apart as a separate election and assessment district.

Dated October 1st, 1945.

Tanea acoper Tana Tame	그 그 그 그 그는 그 그는 그 그 집에 그 그 그 그래요. 그 그 그는 그 그를 보는 그 그 없는 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
	John M. Sand
	President
임회를 통통하다 보다를 되었다. 회사는 전 시간	Clyde L. Coyle
	Trustee
	Clifford Almjeld
	Trustee
	Peter W. Engesser
	Trustee
	Carrie Fritz
	Clerk of the Village Council
	of the Village of Garvin,
State of Minnesota)	Lyon County, Minnesota
SS	
County of Lyon)	
Annual or manage to	

I, Sarah M. Murray, County Auditor of Lyon County, Minnesota, do hereby certify and return that I have the custody and control of the records and files of the office of County Auditor of said County.

That the foregoing Certificate is a true copy of the certificate filed in this office by the Village Council of the Village of Garvin, Lyon County, Minno, covering the question of said Village becoming a separate election and voting district, - as further explained in said Certificate.

That this Certificate is made in accordance with Section 413.05 of Minnesota Statutes of 1941, to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State, for the purpose of having said Village set apart as a separate election and assessment district.

Witness my hand and official seal at the City of Marshall, in Lyon County, Minnesota on this 5th day of October, 1945.

Sarah M. Murray
County Auditor of Lyon County,
Minnegate

STATE OF MINNESOTA LEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT 8 1945

9874

Ministration Secretary of State.

9874

STATE OF MINNESOTA ELLED OCT8 1945

Mikutolun Secretary of State.